
Volteggio

1 Accardo Veronica C.A.G. Napoli 300
2 Appella Sabrina A.S. No Limits 1105
3 Bonoli Micol S.G. Renato Serra Cesena 160
4 Cabras Ilaria S.G. Amsicora Cagliari 346
5 Caldi Beatrice Juventus Nova Melzo 60
6 Campagna Anna C.S. Eur Roma 596
7 Carrafiello Manuela S.G. Artistica 81 Trieste 736
8 Cigognini Martina Pro Patria 1883 s.r.l. 72
9 Donisi Donatella C.A.G. Napoli 300
10 Finocchiaro Michela Libertas Katana 501
11 Grigoletti Eleonora Bentegodi Verona 113
12 Laterza Nicla A.G. Adriatica Monopoli 372
13 Magnini Ludovica C.G. Firenze 213
14 Mariani Elena Ginnastica Meda 382
15 Mazzerbo Valentina Pro Patria Bustese B.A. 44
16 Miriello Morena S.S. Kines Catanzaro 324
17 Olivieri Stefania Gymnica Viterbo 1712
18 Pampinella Federica A.S. Gin. Civitavecchia 579
19 Persavalli Silvia Pol. Domani 2069
20 Sanna Luisa Fides et Robur 849
21 Savegnago Deborah Audace 1031
22 Spadaro Veronica A.G. Tritium Trezzo d'Adda 646
23 Stalliti Martina Pol. Tirrenia 516
24 Zanatta Eleonora Pol. Casier 1830

Campionato Nazionale di Specialità
Ginnaste ammesse - cat. Senior

Bertolini.M
Senior

Bertolini.M
Volteggio



Parallele

1 Adamo Raffaella A.S. No Limits Napoli 1105
2 Bisio Ilaria Ginn. Serravallese 428
3 Boldori Marta Pro Patria 1883 s.r.l. 72
4 Carli Claudia Pol. Casellina 1135
5 Ceci Gloria C.S. Eur Roma 596
6 Cigognini Martina Pro Patria 1883 s.r.l. 72
7 Cundari Roberta C.A.G. Napoli 300
8 Curcio Carolina S.G. Renato Serra Cesena 160
9 Di Nocco Marlene C.S. Eur Roma 596
10 Donisi Donatella C.A.G. Napoli 300
11 Lago Jessica Art's & Gym 1847
12 Maisano Cristiana C.S. Eur Roma 596
13 Mantini Valeria Aeternum Pescara 969
14 Mariotto Arianna Bentegodi Verona 113
15 Mascetti Simona A.S. Ginnastica Gioy 1512
16 Pietribiasi Jessica Fortitudo Schio 105
17 Pizzari Stefania S.S. Kines Catanzaro 324
18 Pozzi Silvia S.G. Sampietrina Seveso 87
19 Raciti Sofia Champion Italy A.S.D. 2064
20 Rossetti Silvia Atletico Talenti 2078
21 Sartorato Giorgia Pol. Casier 1830
22 Spadaro Veronica A.G. Tritium Trezzo d'Adda 646
23 Stalliti Martina Pol. Tirrenia 516
24 Todaro Graziella Champion Italy A.S.D. 2064
25 Zanatta Eleonora Pol. Casier 1830

Campionato Nazionale di Specialità
Ginnaste ammesse - cat. Senior

Bertolini.M
Senior

Bertolini.M
Parallele



1 Besana Giulia Pro Patria 1883 s.r.l. 72
2 Borgia Chiara S.G. Entel Napoli 657
3 Busatto Eva S.G. Ardor Padova 101
4 Carli Claudia Pol. Casellina 1135
5 Chelmus Dana Ginn. Genzano 1770
6 Curcio Carolina S.G. Renato Serra Cesena 160
7 Dal Piaz Giulia C.G. Firenze 213
8 Dominianni Cristina S.S. Kines Catanzaro 324
9 Donadeo Graziana Dafne Club Azzurro 1697
10 Dornetti Federica A.G. Tritium Trezzo d'Adda 646
11 Malentacchi Francesca Ginn. Art. PSG 983
12 Mascetti Simona A.S. Ginnastica Gioy 1512
13 Miriello Morena S.S. Kines Catanzaro 324
14 Monduzzi Veronica S.G. Panaro Modena 166
15 Murgia Cristina C.G. Ansaldo Genova 138
16 Pampinella Federica A.S. Gin. Civitavecchia 579
17 Papa Giulia Junior Libertas Perugia 1785
18 Rapparini Carmela Libertas Cosmos 1148
19 Ricci Sara Robue et Virtus A.D.G. 94
20 Savegnago Deborah Audace 1031
21 Scarano Manuela A.S. Mediterranea 658
22 Soci Emanuela Pro Patria 1883 s.r.l. 72
23 Tugurlan Paula Aiace 2000 1833
24 Varzaru Olga S.G. Atesina Bolzano 96

Trave

Campionato Nazionale di Specialità
Ginnaste ammesse - cat. Senior

Bertolini.M
Senior

Bertolini.M
Trave



1 Appella Sabrina A.S. No Limits 1105
2 Besana Giulia Pro Patria 1883 s.r.l. 72
3 Busatto Eva S.G. Ardor Padova 101
4 Caramia Isabella A.G. Adriatica Monopoli 372
5 Carrafiello Manuela S.G. Artistica 81 Trieste 736
6 Chelmus Dana Ginn. Genzano 1770
7 Cioni Valentina Pol. Tirrenia 516
8 Cundari Roberta C.A.G. Napoli 300
9 Di Nocco Marlene C.S. Eur Roma 596
10 Donadeo Graziana Dafne Club Azzurro 1697
11 Finocchiaro Michela Libertas Katana 501
12 Gigliello Paola Ginnastica Pavese 81
13 Lovari Caterina Giglio Montevarchi 626
14 Malentacchi Francesca Ginn. Art. PSG 983
15 Monduzzi Veronica S.G. Panaro Modena 166
16 Murgia Cristina C.G. Ansaldo Genova 138
17 Olivieri Stefania Gymnica Viterbo 1712
18 Panu Francesca S.G. Andrea Doria Genova 127
19 Pietribiasi Jessica Fortitudo Schio 105
20 Pizzari Stefania S.S. Kines Catanzaro 324
21 Ricci Sara Robue et Virtus A.D.G. 94
22 Tugurlan Paula Aiace 2000 1833
23 Vaccario Cristina Ginnastica Valentia 404
24 Varzaru Olga S.G. Atesina Bolzano 96

Corpo Libero

Campionato Nazionale di Specialità
Ginnaste ammesse - cat. Senior

Bertolini.M
Senior

Bertolini.M
Corpo Libero



Volteggio

1 Bergonzoni Silvia Pol. Castellata Bologna 363
2 Bosa Federica Fides et Robur 849
3 Cartesegna Sara Forza e Virtù 1892 20
4 Casini Federica Virtus Salerno 659
5 Catanzani Claudia Busen Nettuno 986
6 Cervicato Giuseppina A.S. No Limits Napoli 1105
7 Cianca Claudia Eschilo 1940
8 Giuffrida Grazia Champion Italy A.S.D. 2064
9 Guastella Ramona Ginnastica Meda 382
10 Guidolin Alessia Pol. Casier 1830
11 Marasini Lucia S.G. Andrea Doria Genova 127
12 Masiero Elena S.G. Spes Mestre 112
13 Pagano Martina Champion Italy A.S.D. 2064
14 Pagnoncelli Elisa G.A. Lissonese 668
15 Palestrini Valeria World Sport Academy 1752
16 Pantano Ester Champion Italy A.S.D. 2064
17 Pignatti Alessia Pro Lissone 56
18 Ruberto Valentina C.G. Ancona 245
19 Sardiello Valentina S.G. Entel Napoli 657
20 Scaccabarozzi Giulia Pro Lissone 56
21 Sorbo Giorgia A.S.Gin. Civitavecchia 579
22 Suklan Sara S.G. Triestina 120
23 Trentini Alessia Bentivoglio 1580
24 Zacchia Federica A.G. Romana 284
25 Zoccarato Selene ASD Virtus Gallarate 52
26 Zolin Claudia ASD Virtus Gallarate 52

Campionato Nazionale di Specialità
Ginnaste ammesse - cat. Junior

Bertolini.M
Junior

Bertolini.M
Volteggio



1 Borzaga Valeria Fortitudo Schio 105
2 Burato Federica Est Veronese 1296
3 Carmagnini Claudia Arcobaleno Prato 1134
4 Cartesegna Sara Forza e Virtù 1892 20
5 Catanzani Claudia Busen Nettuno 986
6 Galizia Sabina Busen Nettuno 986
7 Grufi Giulia Artistica Recanati 1635
8 Lucchesi Luana La Salle Gym Acireale 1788
9 Marino Antonia A.S. No Limits Napoli 1105
10 Meola Claudia C.S. Bollate 835
11 Minini Laura A.G. Rivoltana 465
12 Nava Chiara G.A. Lissonese 668
13 Novello Ilaria Fortitudo Schio 105
14 Pedicone Simona Libertas Katana 501
15 Sallusti Arianna Roma 70 452
16 Santini Annamaria Virtus Partenopea 307
17 Stefani Elisa S.G. Biancoverde Imola 1487
18 Stragliotto Samantha Fides et Robur 849
19 Trentini Alessia Bentivoglio 1580
20 Varani Lara Pro Patria Bustese B.A. 44
21 Zacchia Federica A.G. Romana 284
22 Zoccarato Selene ASD Virtus Gallarate 52

Parallele

Campionato Nazionale di Specialità
Ginnaste ammesse - cat. Junior

Bertolini.M
Junior

Bertolini.M
Parallele



Trave

1 Borzaga Valeria Fortitudo Schio 105
2 Carmagnini Claudia Arcobaleno Prato 1134
3 Chistè Jenny Art's & Gym 1847
4 De Cesare Deborah C.R.A.S. Corigliano 320
5 De Trane Chiara Ginnastica Rosignano 238
6 Gambale Antonietta C.A.G. Napoli 300
7 Germani Guendalina Atletico Talenti 2078
8 Giannitrapani Alessia C.G. Firenze 213
9 Gueli Anna Libertas Cosmos 1148
10 Lucchesi Luana La Salle Gym Acireale 1788
11 Mari Giordana S.G. Entel Napoli 657
12 Mezzalira Laura Audace 1031
13 Montroni Lorenza S.G. Biancoverde Imola 1487
14 Nava Chiara G.A. Lissonese 668
15 Nichetti Morgana Liberi e Forti Castelleone 734
16 Oliva Martina S.G.C. Sampierdarenese 139
17 Palmidessi Francesca Atletico Talenti 2078
18 Panniello Roberta S.G. Entel Napoli 657
19 Perez Maria Del Mar Melegnano 1975 461
20 Quartesan Caterina Pol. Casellina 1135
21 Scaccabarozzi Giulia Pro Lissone 56
22 Stefani Elisa S.G. Biancoverde Imola 1487
23 Varani Lara Pro Patria Bustese B.A. 44
24 Zanini Virginia Brentella 376

Campionato Nazionale di Specialità
Ginnaste ammesse - cat. Junior

Bertolini.M
Junior

Bertolini.M
Trave



1 Annucci Emanuela S.G. Panaro Modena 166
2 Carlesso Annachiara Fides et Robur 849
3 Casolin Valentina Gymnasium 1214
4 De Cesare Deborah C.R.A.S. Corigliano 320
5 De Trane Chiara Ginnastica Rosignano 238
6 Di Cagno Flavia Pro Patria 1883 s.r.l. 72
7 Di Pirro Martina Roma 70 452
8 Galizia Sabina Busen Nettuno 986
9 Gambale Antonietta C.A.G. Napoli 300
10 Grano Mariangela Pro Lissone 56
11 Gueli Anna Libertas Cosmos 1148
12 Leonardi Cecilia Pol. Tirrenia 516
13 Marasini Lucia S.G. Andrea Doria Genova 127
14 Masiero Elena S.G. Spes Mestre 112
15 Meola Claudia C.S. Bollate 835
16 Pagnoncelli Elisa G.A. Lissonese 668
17 Palmidessi Francesca Atletico Talenti 2078
18 Pantano Ester Champion Italy A.S.D. 2064
19 Pedicone Simona Libertas Katana 501
20 Pignatti Alessia Pro Lissone 56
21 Quartesan Caterina Pol. Casellina 1135
22 Sorbo Giorgia A.S.Gin. Civitavecchia 579
23 Stragliotto Samantha Fides et Robur 849
24 Tagliente Aurora A.G. Adriatica Monopoli 372
25 Zanini Virginia Brentella 376

Corpo Libero

Campionato Nazionale di Specialità
Ginnaste ammesse - cat. Junior

Bertolini.M
Junior

Bertolini.M
Corpo Libero


